Flow Batch Controller
BA454D
Data Sheet
For technical support please contact our customer services
department.
Telephone : +44 1260 297274
Fax  : +44 1260 297280
E-mail : info@extronics.com

Tag plate Legend
SPECIFICATION
HOW TO ORDER
Power supply
Voltage Must be powered via a Zener barrier or
galvanic isolator, 11V min required between
terminals 1 and 2.
Current 33 mA typical when powered from 24V via
28V 300Ω Zener barrier
Pulse inputs Linear or via 16 point lineariser
Switch contact
Closed Less  than 100Ω
Open Greater than 1kΩ
Proximity detector 2-wire NAMUR
Magnetic pick-off 40mV peak to peak min
Voltage pulse (low)
Low Less than 1V
High Greater than 3V; 30V max.
Voltage pulse (high)
Low Less than 3V
High Greater than 10V; 30V max.
Open collector
Closed Less than 2kΩ
Open Greater than 10kΩ
Frequency
Switch contact 100Hz maximum
All other pulse I/P 5kHz maximum
4/20mA input Linear or root extracting
Voltage drop 0.6V at 20mA
Accuracy at 20˚C
Linear 0.3 % of span
Root extracting ±16 µA at input ±0.3 % of span
Frequency 2Hz maximum
Temperature effect Less than 0.025%/˚C
Inhibit Linking terminals 18 & 20 prevents input
signal being counted.
Display
Size 86.5 mm  x  45 mm LCD
Backlight Green
6 selectable operator
screens showing
combinations of: Batch controller status
Quantity dispensed
Batch setpoint
Rate of dispensing
Status of control outputs
Outputs Three galvanically isolated solid state
dc switches.
On Less than 5Ω + 0.7V
Off Greater than 1MΩ
IS parameters Ui=28V; Ii=200mA; Pi=0.85W
Switching time 0.2s max
Control 1 Closes when start button is operated and
opens when dispensed quantity equals the
batch setpoint.
Outputs 2 & 3
may be configured
as: Control 2 or Control 3 (parameters for each
are separately adjustable)
Closes a pre-set time after Control 1
closes and open a pre-set dispensed
quantity before the dispensed quantity
equals the batch setpoint.
Flow alarm
Closes when the rate of dispensing falls
below a pre-set value. Also causes batch
controller to pause.
1 + Power supply. 11V min. via
2 – Zener barrier or galvanic isolator
Case For earthing the enclosure
11 + Proximity detector, switch     Input
12 – contact or open collector          1
13 + High voltage